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A. Arizona Swimming Registration Fees and Charges 

 
Year Round Athlete registration    $   80 
Seasonal Athlete Registrations (April 4 – Aug 31)       42  

 Single meet open water registration         22  
 Year Round Outreach             5  

Year Round Flex Athlete Membership        30 
Non Athlete Registrations           80 
Non Athlete Administrator                                                          30 
Non Athlete Lifetime Membership               1,012   

    
Full Year Club New and Renew    $ 200 

 Organizational Members (i.e. Booster Clubs)     200 
 
 Seasonal Club 
  Season two (April 4 – Aug 31)       $ 100 
 
 Athlete meet surcharge     $     8 
 Athlete meet surcharge (Approved-non-entity)                         10  
 Meet Sanction / Approval (Member)         50 
 Meet Approval (Non-Member Entity)      100 
 Meet Revisions Sanction/Approval (per rev)                             50 
 Athlete Transfer (from one AZ club to another AZ club)           15   
            
 

B. Maximum Splash Fees for Sanctioned / Approved Meets 
 
NTS Meets 

  Maximum Individual Splash fee   $     4 
  Maximum relay fee for NTS           8 

ABC meets 
  Maximum Individual Splash fee   $     6 
  Maximum relay fee for ABC         12 
 

Other Meets with Time Standards 
  Maximum Individual Splash fee – time standards $     6 
  Maximum relay fee for meets - time standards      12 
 

 
              

POLICY & PROCEDURE 
 
POLICY NUMBER: 
 
Attachment 
 

 
Subject: 

ANNUAL STATEMENT OF FEES

 
Revised 
9/01/2022 
Effective DATE: 
9-1-2022 
 



 
 

© 2022 Arizona Swimming, Inc. All rights reserved.   Page 2 

 
 
Preliminary Finals meets 
  Maximum Individual Splash for prelim/ finals $ 8.50 
  Maximum relay fee for prelim/finals         17 
 

AZSI Age Group and Senior Championships 
Individual Splash Fee- AG and Senior  $   8.50 
Relay Splash fee –AG and Senior      17.00 

 
Regional Championships 

    Individual Splash fee 12 & Under   $   6.50 
  Relay Splash fee 12 & Under       16.00 
  Individual Splash fee 13 and Over        8.50 
  Relay Splash fee 13 and Over       16.00 
 

8 & Under Finale 
  Individual Splash fee     $   6.00 
  Relay Splash fee        12.00 
 
 

Time Trials 
  Twice the maximum event splash fee as specified above. 
  ½ of Time Trial collected fees are due with the Meet Fees to AZSI 
  Remainder of Time Trial fees are retained by the host club.   
 

Open Water 
  Event Fee (includes LSC surcharge)   $ 65.00 
  

Out of LSC Entry (splash) Fees may be up to 2 times the LSC  
Allowable Member Entry (splash) Fees 

 
Note:  The LSC does not grant additional pool rental surcharges or any other surcharges for 
facility costs in running any meet, including state championships. 
 

C. Equipment Rental, (daily rates for member clubs)  
Non-member rates are 2x fees listed 
 
Semi-Automatic System, commonly referred to as  

Two button system     $    125 
 

Fully automatic system, commonly referred to as  
System with pads     $    200 
 

Two fully automatic systems as in 2 above   $    350 
 

Minimum Fee for rental of any equipment   $    100 
 
 Check Out / Check In fees, per rental (Prep)   $      50 
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D. Administrative Fees 
 

Fee for returned check or electronic transfer   $ 30/each 
  

Fee for athlete registration (in addition to premium or seasonal fee)  
between meet entry deadline and start of meet referred to as:   
“Emergency Registration”     $ 20.00 
(Seasonal and Premium Membership only) 

 
Fee for allowing unregistered athlete to participate in competition  
paid by club entering such unregistered athlete in competition   
        $ 100 each per Event  
 
Fee for unregistered coach participating in meet  $ 100 
(Assessed against club, the club he/she represents and the club 
hosting the competition.) 

 
Fee for filing written protest at AZSI Championship meet $   50 

 
Fee for failure to compete/no-show positive check in event 
for which athlete previously checked in (due to Host Club)  

$   30 
 

Penalty for failure to file and pay meet report within 21d of the last  
day of the meet      $  100 

 
Penalty for failure to file and pay meet report within 45d     $  100 
 
Penalty for failure to host calendared meet   $  200 

 
 Penalty for failure to have required Meet Marshals per policy 

$  250 
Penalty for violation of minimum meet personnel standards  

$  500  
 

UPDATES 
Date  By whom  Abstract   Section           Control # 
3-18-2020             BOD                  Reduction in Fees All  20-001  
5-21-2020             Annual Update                Registration  All  20-004  
7-15-2021 Annual Update   Registration  All              21-12 
9-1-2022 Annual Update  Registration  All  22-018  
          


